t callsign
7/1/2021 7:31 TWY29
7/1/2021 8:30 N499SC
7/1/2021 8:47 SWA534
7/1/2021 8:49 N716WW
7/1/2021 8:59 SWA1689
7/1/2021 8:54 SWA1480
7/1/2021 9:01 NKS1684
7/1/2021 8:56 SWA1417
7/1/2021 9:06 N44LC
7/1/2021 9:08 SWA1014
7/1/2021 9:10 SWA670
7/1/2021 9:19 DAL1603
7/1/2021 9:23 JBU573
7/1/2021 9:17 N178MM
7/1/2021 9:36 UAL1167
7/1/2021 9:41 DAL1152
7/1/2021 9:48 HRT237
7/1/2021 9:44 SWA2161
7/1/2021 9:54 SWA2678
7/1/2021 9:57 AAL2898

7/1/2021 10:00 ACA7050

7/1/2021 10:03 LXJ594

7/1/2021 10:06 DAL1754

7/1/2021 10:05 SWA1337

7/1/2021 10:09 EJA114

7/1/2021 10:14 SWA582

7/1/2021 10:27 N219CM

7/1/2021 21:48 LN196AH

ac_type
CL60
GLF4
B738
CL30
B737
B738
A320
B737
F900
B737
B737
B739
A320
LJ60
B739
B752
LJ45
B737
B737
B738
A320
CL35
B738
B738
GL5T
B737
C25A
PC24

registration des_rwy

N604RM
N499SC
N8533S
N716WW
N261WN
N8578Q
N654NK
N477WN
N44LC
N485WN
N200WN
NSO7DN
N562JB
N178MM
N69804
N685DA
CGNSC
N225WN
N967WN
NOO7NN
CGKOE
N594FX
N3773D
N8697C
N114QS
N250WN
N219CM
N196AH

O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion jet_type

LS S Y U G S S S S S U G S S S SN U G U N A (S S S U U S S,

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

FAA ASSIGNED



